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CERTIFICATE OF ANALYSIS

Report Date: 3/9/2026

Analysis Number: 2602369

Ben Pigorsch

7874 475th St

Customer:

Misc:

Rush City MN, 55069

cc:

Control Number: 

Collected By: Anthony E

Account Number: 10004757

Culligan Water Conditioning of Pine City, 

Minnesota

1230 Main Street South

SAMPLE INFORMATION:

3/5/2026 at 11:40 AM

3/6/2026 at 11:05 AM

Silver/Realtor Well Test

Commercial

Treated Water

Faucet

Private Well Condition:

Application:

Analysis Type Requested:

Sampled:

Received:

Supply/Source:

Sampling Point:

This Certificate of Analysis compares the actual test result to national standards as defined in the EPA 's Primary and Secondary Drinking Water Regulations .

mg/L (ppm): Unless otherwise indicated, results and standards are expressed as an amount in milligrams per liter or parts per million.

ug/L (ppb): Unless otherwise indicated, results and standards are expressed as an amount in micrograms per liter or parts per billion.

CFU/ml:  colony-forming units per milliliter

Reporting Level (RL): The lowest concentration level that the laboratory can detect a contaminant.

ND: The contaminant was not detected above the minimun detection level.

NA: The contaminant was not analyzed.

* - non-TNI accredited parameter ** - IL-IDPH accredited parameter

                                         Status

The contaminant was not detected in the sample above the  minimum detection level.

The contaminant was detected below National Standard limit.

The contaminant was detected above National Standard limit.
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Contaminant Results UnitsRL EPA Limit Analysis Date/TimeStatus Method Qual

2.42 ug/L 200.8 R5.4Total Arsenic 1.000 10.00 3/9/2026  1:18:00PMat

2.87 ug/L 200.8 R5.4Lead (Pb) 1.000 15.00 3/9/2026  1:18:00PMat

<0.200 mg/L 300.0 R2.1Nitrate as N 0.200 10.00 3/7/2026 12:52:00PMat

<0.100 mg/L 300.0 R2.1Nitrite as N 0.100 1.00 3/7/2026 12:52:00PMat

Non-detected SM9223B 

Coli-18

E. Coli** 3/6/2026 11:05:00AMat *

Non-detected SM9223B 

Coli-18

Total Coliform** 3/6/2026 11:05:00AMat *

This report can only be reproduced in its entirety.  The results reported here are representative of the sample as received in the laboratory.  Unless noted 

holding times and temperature requirements for method 300 are not followed.  pH results are out of hold time.

This analysis will not determine whether a water is safe for human consumption.

ANALYTE QUALIFIERS
H1 Analysis conducted outside the EPA method holding tme

H2 Sample received outside EPA method temperature requirements

P Sample received outside the EPA method preservatve requirement

C Sample received in an inappropriate sample container

T Insufcient sample received from client to perform the analysis per EPA method requirements

B Analyte was detected in an associated blank at a concentraton greater than the MDL

M Microbiological analysis initated more than 30 hours afer sample collecton.  Analysis was completed upon client approval. 

SH The sampler’s name and signature were not listed on the COC

SF Sample collecton dates and tmes were not listed on the COC

A The sample was analyzed by serial diluton

D The precision between the sample and sample duplicate exceeded laboratory control limits

I This analyte exceeded secondary source verifcaton criteria low/high for the inital calibraton.  This reported result should be considered an estmated     

value.

SS This analyte did not meet the secondary source verifcaton criteria for the inital calibraton.  The reported result should be considered an estmated value.

FS The sample was fltered in the laboratory prior to analysis

R Results confrmed by second analysis

SC This report contains data that were produced by subcontracted laboratory certfed for the felds of testng performed

DM Non-method digeston process is followed

MM Method modifcaton - not from the acidifed well mixed sample

Maria Mozdzen

Analytical Lab Manager

NELAP Certifications: IL-100213; PA-68-04623; NY-11756; TX-TX269-2007A

State Certifications: IL-IDPH-17598; CA-2958; MT-CERT0091; IA-369; VA-00466    

        VT-02199; WI-399016200; CO-IL100213; MI-9988; MO-1060
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